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9 Export Refunds 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

10 Fruits and Vegetables 14 19 9,30 19 0,00 0,00 0,49 8 8 0,73 52 10,52 79

11 Intervention/storage 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

12 Posei 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

13 Promotion 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

14 EU School scheme 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

15 Wine 2.843 4.775 23,48 3.144 0,00 0,00 0,65 87 87 0,00 0 24,13 3.231

16 Others 276 276 1,62 276 0,00 0,00 0,13 22 22 0,00 0 1,75 298

17 Total 3.133 5.070 34,40 3.439 0,00 0 1,27 117 117 0,73 52 36,40 3.608

18 Additional amounts of aid N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

19 Decoupled direct aids N/A N/A 21,75 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 21,75 N/A

20 Coupled direct aids N/A N/A 2,47 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,03 N/A N/A 0,31 N/A 2,81 N/A

21 Other direct aids N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

22 Total 24,22 0,00 0,03 0,31 24,56

23 M01 - Knowledge N/A N/A 3,54 N/A 0,00 N/A 1,17 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 4,71 N/A

24 M02 - Advisory services N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

25 M03 - Quality schemes N/A N/A 1,26 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,18 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 1,44 N/A

26 M04 - Investments N/A N/A 27,78 N/A 0,00 N/A 1,06 N/A N/A 0,13 N/A 28,97 N/A

27 M05 - Restoring agricultural potential N/A N/A 0,21 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,05 N/A N/A 0,01 N/A 0,27 N/A

28 M06 - Farm and business development N/A N/A 10,23 N/A 0,00 N/A 1,24 N/A N/A 0,01 N/A 11,48 N/A

29 M07 - Basic services N/A N/A 0,02 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,02 N/A

30 M08 - Forest N/A N/A 8,37 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,88 N/A N/A 0,02 N/A 9,27 N/A

31 M09 - Producer groups / organisations N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

32 M10 - AEC N/A N/A 16,16 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,86 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 17,02 N/A

33 M11 - OF N/A N/A 1,76 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,11 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 1,87 N/A

34 M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

35 M13 - ANC N/A N/A 6,81 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,38 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 7,19 N/A

36 M14 - Animal welfare N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

37 M15 - Forest-environment N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

38 M16 - Cooperation N/A N/A 0,14 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,14 N/A

39 M17 - Risk management N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

40 M18 - National payments Croatia N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

41 M19 - LEADER and CLLD N/A N/A 6,87 N/A 0,00 N/A 1,05 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 7,92 N/A

42 M20 - Technical assistance N/A N/A 0,05 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,05 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,10 N/A

43 Total 83 0 7 0 90,40

44 Total 3.133 5.070 141,82 3.439 0,00 0 8,33 117 117 1,21 52 151,36 3.608

45 Export Refunds 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

46 Fruits and Vegetables 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

47 Intervention/storage 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

48 Posei 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

49 Promotion 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

50 EU School scheme 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

51 Wine 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

52 Others 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

53 Total 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0

54 Additional amounts of aid N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

55 Decoupled direct aids N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 2,82 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 2,82 N/A

56 Coupled direct aids N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 1,33 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 1,33 N/A

57 Other direct aids N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

58 Total 0,00 4,15 0,00 0,00 0 4,15

59 M01 - Knowledge N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

60 M02 - Advisory services N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

61 M03 - Quality schemes N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

62 M04 - Investments N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

63 M05 - Restoring agricultural potential N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

64 M06 - Farm and business development N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

65 M07 - Basic services N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

66 M08 - Forest N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,04 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,04 N/A

67 M09 - Producer groups / organisations N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

68 M10 - AEC N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,37 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,37 N/A

69 M11 - OF N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,05 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,05 N/A

70 M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

71 M13 - ANC N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,18 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,18 N/A

72 M14 - Animal welfare N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

73 M15 - Forest-environment N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

74 M16 - Cooperation N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

75 M17 - Risk management N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

76 M18 - National payments Croatia N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

77 M19 - LEADER and CLLD N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

78 M20 - Technical assistance N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A N/A 0,00 N/A 0,00 N/A

79 Total 0,00 0,64 0,00 0,00 0,64

80 Total 0 0 0,00 0 4,79 0 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 4,79 0

81 ABB02 Market Measures AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA #VALORE! #VALORE!

82 ABB03 Direct Payments AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA #VALORE! #VALORE!

83 ABB04 Rural Development AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA AGEA #VALORE! #VALORE!

84 Total 0 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0 0,00 0 #VALORE! #VALORE!

85 Cross-Compliance (**) 112 159 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 6,05 112 112 0,00 0 6,05 112

86 GAEC(**) 95 137 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 2,68 95 95 0,00 0 2,68 95

87 Total 207 296 0 0 0 0 9 207 207 0 0 9 207

88 Total 33.235.414,72 522,90 156,15 3.133 5.070 141,82 3.439 4,79 0 8,33 117 117 1,21 52 #VALORE! #VALORE!

89

90 Footnote

91 ** To be reported separately, see  section 3.7 of the Explanatory note.

Policy area/aid scheme

Costs of management and controls - Survey 2019

ITA-05 AVEPA - Agenzia Veneta per i Pagamenti in Agricoltura Francesco Rosa, Cristian Celegato 0497708789, 0497708222 francesco.rosa@avepa.it; cristian.celegato@avepa.it

Member State 

entity

2018 Budget of 

the entity 

[EUR]

Total number of 

staff 

[FTE]

Number of staff 

involved in 

managing and  

controlling EU 

Funds 

[FTE]

Activity based 

budgeting

FTE and total number of controls 

Number of 

beneficiaries

(*)

Number of 

applications

(*)

Administrative Controls On-the-spot-controls
Number of 

beneficiaries 

covered by on-the-

spot-controls

(*)

Other Controls (e.g. internal control 

department) 

Total

Remote sensing Classical' on-the-spot-control 

Paying Agency

27.495.610,77€    399,90 151,36

ABB02

Market Measures

ABB03

Direct Payments

ABB04

Rural 

Development

Delegated bodies / 

Managing 

authorities / 

Customs

5.664.803,95€      123,00 4,79

ABB02

Market Measures

ABB03

Direct Payments

ABB04

Rural 

Development

* Complementary information, requested only for market measures, see section 3.7 of the Explanatory note.

Certification Body

75.000,00€            AGEA AGEA

Cross-compliance 8,73


